# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee and Assignee City previously recorded on Reel 014060 Frame 0617. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee from Texaco, Inc. and Texaco Devlopment Corporation to Texaco Inc. and Assignee City from San Roman to San Ramon.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Pierre Maes	07/10/2001
Serge Lievens	07/10/2001
Peter Roose	07/10/2001

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texaco Inc.		
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road		
City:	San Ramon		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94583		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10296826

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)842-2022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-842-1471

Email: sellinwood@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Steven R. Ellinwood

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D#99,003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven R. Ellinwood

PATENT REEL: 019240 FRAME: 0509

500269472

840.00

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment\_10-296826#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_10-296826#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_10-296826#page3.tif

source=Assignment\_10-296826#page4.tif

source=Assignment\_10-296826#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019240 FRAME: 0510

	A 1058 1.	+0	<b>.</b>	9129082 <b>6</b>		
Form PTO-1595 R. (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	05-15-20	003	EE MOONS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇒			\$6 865 <u>,</u>	The state of the same		
To the Honorable Commissioner	1024492	23	23tached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies); Jean-Pierre Maes Serge Lievens Peter Roose	ying party(ies): //-25-03		Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Texaco, Inc. and Texaco Development Corporation  Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attainment	ched? ☐ Yes   No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	ļ	Street Address:	- 6001 Bol	llinger Canyon Road		
	Merger	Sueet Addicas.	0001 00.	iiiiger Canyon Noad		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: San Ramo	on	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94583</u>		
☐ Other		Additional Name	e(s) & add	iress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: July 10, 2001			-1-7			
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent	t No.(s)	application is: November 25, 2002		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning this document should be m		6. Total number	of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1		
Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address: Law Department	<u></u>	☐ Enclosed				
Intellectual Property Unit		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road		8. Deposit account number: 03-1620				
City: San Ramon State: CA	Zip: 94583	(Attach duplicate	e copy of th	his page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document.  Steven R. Ellinwood  Name of Person Signing	57	ation is true and o	correct an	Any attached copy  November 25, 2002  Date		
1131110 01 1 010017 019711119	· ·	-igridian o	•	Sate		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 019240 FRAME: 0511

Form G-219C 8/9/2000

(Joint Inventors)

### ASSIGNMENT

	in Consideration of the paymen	ii to each	or us c	or three Hundred Dollars and for other good and
valua	ble consideration,			
We,	MAES, Jean-Pierre,	of 		gemeester de Guchteneerelaan, 36, B-9820 elbeke,
in the	County of	and Sta	ate of	Belgium.
We,	LIEVENS, Serge,	_ of	Sche	ellebellepontweg 22, B-9820 Merelbeke,
n the	County of	and Sta		Belgium.
Иe,	ROOSE, Peter,	of _		oon de Pesseroeylaan 18, B-9831 Sint- tens-Latem,
n the	County of	and Sta	ite of	Belgium.
We,	,	of		,
n the	County of	 and Sta	te of	
ieseby	y sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation			of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000
	chester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-006			
		.,	,,	occoors and assigns, and entire right, thre and
nteres	st in and to my invention relating to Carboxylat	e salts In	Heat S	Storage Applications
				D# 99,003,
ı and	I for the territory of the United States of America	a, and we	hereb	y assign to TEXACO INC, the application for
	d States patent therefor executed concurrently he			
	ons, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof,			
	PORATION, a corporation of the State of Delawar			-
lains.	, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors ar	nd assigns	s, the e	entire right, title and interest in and to the said
vent	ion in and for all countries foreign to the United St	tates of A	merica	, and we hereby covenant that we have full right
	do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful pape			
	izations, assignments, and application papers, mak			
	erything possible to aid said TEXACO INC.,			
	LOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, as			
	vention in all countries throughout the world.	Ū		, a communication proper protection is:
ivent	tors' Signatures (Full Names):			
-دنزري	tomas Peno	X	Lies.	o 15/11.6. 2m
irst N	$\sim$ 1 $\sim$ 1 $\sim$ 1		Name	Date    10   07   200   Date
S irst N	eye Stefa	Lane	-دسە <sub>د.</sub> ي	2 10/07/200
		Last	Name	Date
P	erec Middle Name	T	00 K	
irst N	lame Middle Name	Last	Name	Date
rst N	ame Middle Name	Last	Name	Date
irst N	ame Middle Name	Last	Name	Date

Page 1 of 1

State of	)			
County of	}	ss:		
On this day of	July	<del></del>	20 <u>Ol                                    </u>	before me personally appeared
Jean-Pierre Maes t	o me know	n and known	to me to be the indiv	idual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he execu	ited the san	ne.	;	
[L.S.]			Notary Public	- Ige
State of	}			
County of	}	ss:		
On this day of	<u> </u>	ily	20 <u>(5)</u> ,	before me personally appeared
Serge Lievens to	me known	and known t	o me to be the indivi	dual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he execu				
[L.S.]	<b>*</b> *		Notary Public	-tyle
State of	<b>)</b>			
County of	5	SS:		
On this low day of	July	·	20 01 ,	before me personally appeared
Peter Roose to	me known	and known to	me to be the individ	dual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he execut	ed the sam	₽,		Www.
[L.S.]			Notary Public	- the
State of	$\mathbf{A}^{\prime}$			
County of	}	ss:		
On this day of			20	before me personally appeared
to	me known	and known to	me to be the individ	iual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he execute	ed the same	÷.		
[L.S.]			Notary Public	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/02/2007**